## CORPORATION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF ESQUIMALT

## **BYLAW NO. 3145**

A Bylaw to amend Bylaw No. 3081, cited as the "Council Procedure Bylaw, 2022, No. 3081"

The Council of the Corporation of the Township of Esquimalt, in open meeting assembled, enacts as follows:

- 1. This Bylaw may be cited as the "Council Procedure Bylaw, 2022, No. 3081, Amendment Bylaw, 2024, No. 3145."
- 2. That Bylaw No. 3081, cited as the "Council Procedure Bylaw, 2022, No. 3081" be amended as follows:
  - (1) By deleting subsection (3) of section 8.4 in its entirety and replacing it with the following:
    - 3) during the month of August;
  - (2) By adding the following as new section 16.5:
    - The Corporate Officer may refuse to place a presentation on the agenda if the issue is not considered to fall within the jurisdiction of Council or is regarding a restricted subject matter in accordance with section 19.0 of this Bylaw. If the applicant wishes to appeal the Corporate Officer's decision, the information must be distributed under separate cover to the CAO and the Mayor for their consideration. The outcome of the appeal process will be provided by the CAO to the applicant and copied to Council.
  - (3) By adding the following as new section 16.6 and renumbering the remainder of the section accordingly:
    - 16.6 Organizations and agencies invited by Council to provide a presentation shall be limited to 20 minutes unless a longer period is approved by Council resolution in advance or at the meeting by a unanimous vote of those COTW members present.

READ a first time on the	
READ a second time on the	
READ a third time on the	
ADOPTED on the	
BARBARA DESJARDINS	DEBRA HOPKINS